LIST OF PROJECTS

Umm Al Quwain
General Hospital
Khalifa Port — Abu
Dhabi

Mirdif City Centre
(tenant's areas)

Mall of the Emirates -
Extension

Expansion of Al
Ghurair City - Phase
Il (Dubai)
Dubai Sports
Complex

Qattara Arts Centre
- Al Ain

Zayed University -

Saadiyat Beach
Villas — Abu Dhabi

30,000

11,000

20,000

/7,000

56,000

28,000

5,000

22,000

30,000

MCM Group

Ed Zublin AG

AMN
Contracting/Dutco

Isam Kablbani /
Khansaheb

Romeo Design/ Al
Habtoor

Isam Kabbani /
Binladen Group

BATCO

Deemah Stone/ JV
Habtoor -

Al Jaber Building LLC

Screed

Screed

Screed

Screed

Screed

Screed

Colored Concrete

Screed

Screed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed




LIST OF PROJECTS

Emirati Housing Project -

15,000 JV Mammut / Genco
Yas Island (40 villas) vy
Building Material City - : :
, V Thinet / F
Abu Dhabi 7,500 J inet / Fibrex
Miele Showroom —.Somo 1 500 sam Kabbani
Tower Dubai
Aviation Club Hotel 1,500 WIELS & A ISosieimel
Pegel LLC
Aviation Club Hotel 5,000 Al Rostamani Pegel
LLC
Library - Zayed University .
1, AHK Int t I
Abu Dhabi 500 nternationa
Al Rashidiya Palace - 5000 Construction TECH
Ruler of Ajman ' LLC
Plots 50 & 51 Dubai 5,000 EMAAR / ACC
Al Raha Beach
Development — Abu 25,000 Citiscape

Dhabi

Screed and
Waterproofing

Concrete

Screed

Screed

Concrete

Screed

Screed

Screed

Screed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed




LIST OF PROJECTS

Dewa Project

Plots 50 & 51 Dubai

Textile Factory Abu
Dhabi

Masdar Institute for
Science & Technologies

Carrefour Mall - Al
Wanasa Land-Baniyas

Khalifa Port - Abu Dhabi

Cleveland Clinic — Abu
Dhabi

Cleveland Clinic — Abu
Dhabi

Training Institute

24,000

5,000

6,500

15,000

3.000

41,000

4,000

8.000

2,000

Diploma Contracting

EMAAR / ACC

Al Reyadah
Conftracting

Isam Kabbani / ACC

Talento Decoration

Ed Zublin AG

Sixco-Samsung JV AIG

Sixco-Samsung JV Isam
Kabbani

MTS

Laser Screed

Screed

Laser Screed &
Colored Concrete

Screed

Screed

Industrial floor using
laser machine

Screed

Self-Leveling

Screed using laser
machine

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed




LIST OF PROJECTS

Cleveland Clinic — Abu 17 000 Sixco-Samsung JV
Dhabi ' Emirates Marble
Agthia Warehouse - 8000 Blue Beach
Jebel Al ' Confracting
Gate towers — Tennis 2000 Citiscape - ACC
Court
Abu Dhabi Educational 18.000 GCG Interiors
Conference
Agthia Mega Distribution 17 000 Ali & Sons
Factory — Abu Dhabi ' Confracting
Yas Club — Abu Dhabi 5,000 Ed Zublin AG
Security Printing Building
Al Shahama — Abu Dhabi <008 AlbaTec
Olympic Furniture 9 500 NAD Group
Factory
Cold Store & Distribution 4000 Albg Tec

centre — Al Ain

“Topcem’” Screed

Laser screed

Concrete using laser
machine

Screed

Concrete using laser
machine

Laser Concrete

Laser Concrete

Laser Concrete

Concrete using Laser
machine

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed




LIST OF PROJECTS

Jumeirah Retail
Development

AL Sufouh Tramway
Project

NMC Hospital — Abu
Dhabi

Techno Hub Offices —
Silicon Oasis

Al Ain Storage
Warehouse

Dragon Mart Multi-Story
Car Park

Dragon Mart Exp.Phase I

Swiss Intl’ School

Hub Zero

15,000

10,000

60,000

20,000

4,500

75,000

69,000

17,000

15,000

Naresco

Sixco-Alstom JV

Larsen & Toubro
Construction

UNEC

Alba Tec
Contracting

KELE Contracting

UNEC

Al Ahmadiah
Contracting

Sixco-Orascom JV

Screed

Screed &
Cementitious WP

Screed

Concrete Slab - Laser
Screed

Concrete Slab using
Laser Screed

Concrete slabs using
Laser Screed

Screed

Screed

Concrete Slab - Laser
Machine

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed




LIST OF PROJECTS

Swiss Intl’ School - Sports 21.000 Al Ahmoc?loh Screed Seied
Cenire Confracting
- : . Screed &
Yas Welcome Pavilion 5,000 Zublin Construction ) Completed
Waterproofing
Viceroy Ho’fel — Palm 15.000 Advanced Industries Light Weight Semolaice
Jumeirah Group Screed
Concrete
Nakhell Mall - Pall
crnet Ml = Faim 170,000 UNEC ACTCO JV Slabs/Topping with ~ Completed
Jumeirah
Laser
Burj Vista = Downtown 100,000 cce Screed Completed
Dubai
Concrete
Car Park Abu Dhabi Airport 90,000 Larsen & Toubro Slabs/Topping with  Completed
Laser
Swiss School phase 3 18,000 A A‘\hmodmh ) Screed Completed
Contracting and Trading
Private Villa — Pal
rivate Vi g alm 5.000 JC I\/\ocle_cm / Al Screed Semsleice
Jumeirah Rostamani Pegel

Dubai Mall Expansion phase

I 25,000 Deemah Stone/Dutco Screed Completed



LIST OF PROJECTS

Micco Logistics
warehouse — Kizad

Black Forest Food Ind.

Kizad

Abu Dhabi University

Maze tower - Dubai

Swiss School phase 4

Avanti Tower Business
Bay

Swiss School phase 4

Avanti Tower Business
Bay

Micco Logistics
warehouse — Kizad

5,000

7,000

8.300

9.500

10,000

8.000

10,000

8.000

5,000

Mageco

Granada Europe

ALBATEC

Abdullah Al
Rostamani Properties

Al Ahmadiah
Contracting and
Trading

Al Shafar National
Contracting

Al Ahmadiah
Contracting and
Trading

Al Shafar National
Conftracting

Mageco

Laser screed

Laser Screed

Epoxy coating

Epoxy coating

Screed

Concrete repair and
Epoxy coating

Screed

Concrete repair and
Epoxy coating

Laser screed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed




LIST OF PROJECTS

Ministry of Justice &
Federal Court — Abu
Dhabi

1017 West Yas Villas

Residential Building — Al
Nahda Dubai

Burjeel Medical Centre -
Abu Dhabi

Burjeel Medical Centre -
Abu Dhabi

DWC Hangars

Dubai Hills Mall

Two Res. Buildings Reem
Island

Al Wasl Tower

15,000

105,000

8.500

35,000

11,000

11,000

/78,000

7,000

80,000

Hispano Int'l Décor

Isam Kablbani /
Arabtec

Al Waleed Redl
Estate company

Teejan Trading &
Conftracting

Teejan Trading &
Contracting

Al Shafar National
Conftracting

ALEC/Isam Kabbani

Albatec

Arabtec / IKK

Screed

Screed

Concrete repair and
Epoxy coating

Screed

Epoxy Coating

Laser Screed & Epoxy
self leveling

Screed

Epoxy coating

Screed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Final stage

Completed

Starting phase




LIST OF PROJECTS

Res. Bldg Khalifa City
Abu Dhabi

Carrefour city land -
Dubai

Al Tadawi Hospital
Yas Arena — Abu Dhabi

Reem Mall Abu Dhabi

Fujairah Airport
Expansion

Shk Khalifa Mosque — RAK

Vieco Pharma Factory

Res. Bldg Khalifa City
Abu Dhabi

6,000

3.000

12,000

50,000

150,000

41,000

10,000

6,000

6,000

Teejan Trading &
Contracting

AW Rostamani

AW Rostamani

BAM Intenational

ltfinera
SPA/Ghantoot JV

Orascom/Al Sahraa
JV

MCM Group

Miles Contracting

Teejan Trading &
Contracting

Epoxy coating

Epoxy Coating

Screed

Screed

Screed

Apron concrete slab

Screed

Epoxy Self Leveling

Epoxy coating

Completed

Completed

Completed

Final Stage

On going

Final Stage

Final Stage

Completed

Completed




LIST OF PROJECTS

Sharjah Military Hospital

Al Maryah Center — Abu
Dhabi

Wilo Project - Dubai

Al Maryah Cenftral -
Connectivity Corridors
and B1 Concourse Abu
Dhabi

House of Wisdom —
Sharjah Library

Expo Pavilion - Dubai
Daimler Training Center

Residential Building — Al
Bidaa

4 Schools Project around
Abu Dhabi

8.000

4,500

3,200

2,800

6,000

2,000

3,000

6,000

24,000

John Sisk & Son
Construction LLC
Multiplex
Constructions LLC -
Isam Kabbani

Wilo Middle East FZE

McLaren
Construction LLC -
Isam Kabbani

McLaren
Construction LLC -
Isam Kablbani

ALEC
AW Rostamani

Al Shafar National
Conftracting

Al Fada Contracting

Terrazo flooring

Terrazo flooring

Terrazo flooring

Terrazo flooring

Terrazo flooring

Terrazo flooring

Screed & Epoxy
Coating

Epoxy Coating

Screed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed




LIST OF PROJECTS

YAK Events — Bluewaters
Island

Al Ain Farm

Commercial and
Residential Buildings at
Wadi Al Safa

Dubai Hills Mall

Bluewaters Board Walk
and Water Features

Villa in Emirates Hills

lceburg Warehouse
Dubai Commercial City

Dubai Mall

4,000

12,000

/7,000

100,000 Im

3,000

750,00

3,000

2,000

2,500

Bond Interiors

Emarat Europe

Al Shafar National
Contracting

ALEC/Isam Kabbani

Orascom
Ashtaar Interior
Design

Golden Empire
Group

Aroma

Al Shafar National
Contracting

Floating Screed

Concrete Topping

Epoxy Coating

Expansion Joint
Treatment

Concrete Slab

Screed

Bonded Screed

Anti-Static Epoxy Floor

Anti-Static Epoxy Floor

On going

Completed

Completed

On going

On going

Completed

On going

On going

On going




LIST OF PROJECTS

Dubai Waste to Energy
Management

D i E — UAE
ubai Xl.O.O U 2 500 Arabtec/ Isgm Screed Completed
Pavilion Kabbani

5,500 Six Construct Concrete Slab On going



