PROJECT NAME	QUANTITY (m2)	CLIENT	FLOOR TYPE	STATUS
Umm Al Quwain General Hospital	30,000	MCM Group	Screed	Completed
Khalifa Port – Abu Dhabi	11,000	Ed Zublin AG	Screed	Completed
Mirdif City Centre (tenant's areas)	20,000	AMN Contracting/Dutco	Screed	Completed
Mall of the Emirates - Extension	7,000	Isam Kabbani / Khansaheb	Screed	Completed
Expansion of Al Ghurair City - Phase II (Dubai)	56,000	Romeo Design/ Al Habtoor	Screed	Completed
Dubai Sports Complex	28,000	Isam Kabbani / Binladen Group	Screed	Completed
Qattara Arts Centre - Al Ain	5,000	BATCO	Colored Concrete	Completed
Zayed University -	22,000	Deemah Stone/ JV Habtoor -	Screed	Completed
Saadiyat Beach Villas – Abu Dhabi	30,000	Al Jaber Building LLC	Screed	Completed

<u> </u>

PROJECT NAME	QUANTITY (m2)	CLIENT	FLOOR TYPE	STATUS
Emirati Housing Project - Yas Island (40 villas)	15,000	JV Mammut / Genco	Screed and Waterproofing	Completed
Building Material City - Abu Dhabi	7,500	JV Thinet / Fibrex	Concrete	Completed
Miele Showroom - Sama Tower Dubai	1,500	Isam Kabbani	Screed	Completed
Aviation Club Hotel	1,500	WELS / Al Rostamani Pegel LLC	Screed	Completed
Aviation Club Hotel	5,000	Al Rostamani Pegel LLC	Concrete	Completed
Library - Zayed University Abu Dhabi	1,500	AHK International	Screed	Completed
Al Rashidiya Palace - Ruler of Ajman	2,000	Construction TECH LLC	Screed	Completed
Plots 50 & 51 Dubai	5,000	EMAAR / ACC	Screed	Completed
Al Raha Beach Development – Abu Dhabi	25,000	Citiscape	Screed	Completed



PROJECT NAME	QUANTITY (m2)	CLIENT	FLOOR TYPE	STATUS
Dewa Project	24,000	Diploma Contracting	Laser Screed	Completed
Plots 50 & 51 Dubai	5,000	EMAAR / ACC	Screed	Completed
Textile Factory Abu Dhabi	6,500	Al Reyadah Contracting	Laser Screed & Colored Concrete	Completed
Masdar Institute for Science & Technologies	15,000	Isam Kabbani / ACC	Screed	Completed
Carrefour Mall - Al Wanasa Land-Baniyas	3,000	Talento Decoration	Screed	Completed
Khalifa Port - Abu Dhabi	41,000	Ed Zublin AG	Industrial floor using laser machine	Completed
Cleveland Clinic – Abu Dhabi	4,000	Sixco-Samsung JV AIG	Screed	Completed
Cleveland Clinic – Abu Dhabi	8,000	Sixco-Samsung JV Isam Kabbani	Self-Leveling	Completed
Training Institute	2,000	MTS	Screed using laser machine	Completed



PROJECT NAME	QUANTITY (m2)	CLIENT	FLOOR TYPE	STATUS
Cleveland Clinic – Abu Dhabi	17,000	Sixco-Samsung JV Emirates Marble	"Topcem" Screed	Completed
Agthia Warehouse – Jebel Ali	8,000	Blue Beach Contracting	Laser screed	Completed
Gate towers – Tennis Court	2,000	Citiscape – ACC	Concrete using laser machine	Completed
Abu Dhabi Educational Conference	18,000	GCG Interiors	Screed	Completed
Agthia Mega Distribution Factory – Abu Dhabi	17,000	Ali & Sons Contracting	Concrete using laser machine	Completed
Yas Club – Abu Dhabi	5,000	Ed Zublin AG	Laser Concrete	Completed
Security Printing Building Al Shahama – Abu Dhabi	6,000	Alba Tec	Laser Concrete	Completed
Olympic Furniture Factory	9,500	NAD Group	Laser Concrete	Completed
Cold Store & Distribution centre – Al Ain	4,000	Alba Tec	Concrete using Laser machine	Completed



PROJECT NAME	QUANTITY (m2)	CLIENT	FLOOR TYPE	STATUS
Jumeirah Retail Development	15,000	Naresco	Screed	Completed
AL Sufouh Tramway Project	10,000	Sixco-Alstom JV	Screed & Cementitious WP	Completed
NMC Hospital – Abu Dhabi	60,000	Larsen & Toubro Construction	Screed	Completed
Techno Hub Offices – Silicon Oasis	20,000	UNEC	Concrete Slab – Laser Screed	Completed
Al Ain Storage Warehouse	4,500	Alba Tec Contracting	Concrete Slab using Laser Screed	Completed
Dragon Mart Multi-Story Car Park	75,000	KELE Contracting	Concrete slabs using Laser Screed	Completed
Dragon Mart Exp.Phase II	69,000	UNEC	Screed	Completed
Swiss Intl' School	17,000	Al Ahmadiah Contracting	Screed	Completed
Hub Zero	15,000	Sixco-Orascom JV	Concrete Slab – Laser Machine	Completed

PROJECT NAME	QUANTITY (m2)	CLIENT	FLOOR TYPE	STATUS
Swiss Intl' School – Sports Centre	21,000	Al Ahmadiah Contracting	Screed	Completed
Yas Welcome Pavilion	5,000	Zublin Construction	Screed & Waterproofing	Completed
Viceroy Hotel – Palm Jumeirah	15,000	Advanced Industries Group	Light Weight Screed	Completed
Nakhell Mall – Palm Jumeirah	170,000	UNEC ACTCO JV	Concrete Slabs/Topping with Laser	Completed
Burj Vista – Downtown Dubai	100,000	CCC	Screed	Completed
Car Park Abu Dhabi Airport	90,000	Larsen & Toubro	Concrete Slabs/Topping with Laser	Completed
Swiss School phase 3	18,000	Al Ahmadiah Contracting and Trading	Screed	Completed
Private Villa – Palm Jumeirah	5,000	JC Maclean / Al Rostamani Pegel	Screed	Completed
Dubai Mall Expansion phase	25,000	Deemah Stone/Dutco	Screed	Completed

PROJECT NAME	QUANTITY (m2)	CLIENT	FLOOR TYPE	STATUS
Micco Logistics warehouse – Kizad	5,000	Mageco	Laser screed	Completed
Black Forest Food Ind. Kizad	7,000	Granada Europe	Laser Screed	Completed
Abu Dhabi University	8,300	ALBATEC	Epoxy coating	Completed
Maze tower - Dubai	9,500	Abdullah Al Rostamani Properties	Epoxy coating	Completed
Swiss School phase 4	10,000	Al Ahmadiah Contracting and Trading	Screed	Completed
Avanti Tower Business Bay	8,000	Al Shafar National Contracting	Concrete repair and Epoxy coating	Completed
Swiss School phase 4	10,000	Al Ahmadiah Contracting and Trading	Screed	Completed
Avanti Tower Business Bay	8,000	Al Shafar National Contracting	Concrete repair and Epoxy coating	Completed
Micco Logistics warehouse – Kizad	5,000	Mageco	Laser screed	Completed

PROJECT NAME	QUANTITY (m2)	CLIENT	FLOOR TYPE	STATUS
Ministry of Justice & Federal Court – Abu Dhabi	15,000	Hispano Int'l Décor	Screed	Completed
1017 West Yas Villas	105,000	Isam Kabbani / Arabtec	Screed	Completed
Residential Building – Al Nahda Dubai	8,500	Al Waleed Real Estate company	Concrete repair and Epoxy coating	Completed
Burjeel Medical Centre – Abu Dhabi	35,000	Teejan Trading & Contracting	Screed	Completed
Burjeel Medical Centre – Abu Dhabi	11,000	Teejan Trading & Contracting	Epoxy Coating	Completed
DWC Hangars	11,000	Al Shafar National Contracting	Laser Screed & Epoxy self leveling	Completed
Dubai Hills Mall	78,000	ALEC/Isam Kabbani	Screed	Final stage
Two Res. Buildings Reem Island	7,000	Albatec	Epoxy coating	Completed
Al Wasl Tower	80,000	Arabtec / IKK	Screed	Starting phase

PROJECT NAME	QUANTITY (m2)	CLIENT	FLOOR TYPE	STATUS
Res. Bldg Khalifa City Abu Dhabi	6,000	Teejan Trading & Contracting	Epoxy coating	Completed
Carrefour city land - Dubai	3,000	AW Rostamani	Epoxy Coating	Completed
Al Tadawi Hospital	12,000	AW Rostamani	Screed	Completed
Yas Arena – Abu Dhabi	50,000	BAM Intenational	Screed	Final Stage
Reem Mall Abu Dhabi	150,000	Itinera SPA/Ghantoot JV	Screed	On going
Fujairah Airport Expansion	41,000	Orascom/Al Sahraa JV	Apron concrete slab	Final Stage
Shk Khalifa Mosque – RAK	10,000	MCM Group	Screed	Final Stage
Vieco Pharma Factory	6,000	Miles Contracting	Epoxy Self Leveling	Completed
Res. Bldg Khalifa City Abu Dhabi	6,000	Teejan Trading & Contracting	Epoxy coating	Completed

PROJECT NAME	QUANTITY (m2)	CLIENT	FLOOR TYPE	STATUS
Sharjah Military Hospital	8,000	John Sisk & Son Construction LLC	Terrazo flooring	Completed
Al Maryah Center – Abu Dhabi	4,500	Multiplex Constructions LLC – Isam Kabbani	Terrazo flooring	Completed
Wilo Project - Dubai	3,200	Wilo Middle East FZE	Terrazo flooring	Completed
Al Maryah Central - Connectivity Corridors and B1 Concourse Abu Dhabi	2,800	McLaren Construction LLC – Isam Kabbani	Terrazo flooring	Completed
House of Wisdom – Sharjah Library	6,000	McLaren Construction LLC – Isam Kabbani	Terrazo flooring	Completed
Expo Pavilion - Dubai	2,000	ALEC	Terrazo flooring	Completed
Daimler Training Center	3,000	AW Rostamani	Screed & Epoxy Coating	Completed
Residential Building – Al Bidaa	6,000	Al Shafar National Contracting	Epoxy Coating	Completed
4 Schools Project around Abu Dhabi	24,000	Al Fada Contracting	Screed	Completed

PROJECT NAME	QUANTITY (m2)	CLIENT	FLOOR TYPE	STATUS
YAK Events – Bluewaters Island	4,000	Bond Interiors	Floating Screed	On going
Al Ain Farm	12,000	Emarat Europe	Concrete Topping	Completed
Commercial and Residential Buildings at Wadi Al Safa	7,000	Al Shafar National Contracting	Epoxy Coating	Completed
Dubai Hills Mall	100,000 lm	ALEC/Isam Kabbani	Expansion Joint Treatment	On going
Bluewaters Board Walk and Water Features	3,000	Orascom	Concrete Slab	On going
Villa in Emirates Hills	750,00	Ashtaar Interior Design	Screed	Completed
Iceburg Warehouse	3,000	Golden Empire Group	Bonded Screed	On going
Dubai Commercial City	2,000	Aroma	Anti-Static Epoxy Floor	On going
Dubai Mall	2,500	Al Shafar National Contracting	Anti-Static Epoxy Floor	On going



PROJECT NAME	QUANTITY (m2)	CLIENT	FLOOR TYPE	STATUS
Dubai Waste to Energy Management	5,500	Six Construct	Concrete Slab	On going
Dubai Expo – UAE Pavilion	2,500	Arabtec/Isam Kabbani	Screed	Completed